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An Act of the Parliament nfthe Cook Tsbncls to annronl'inte ccrt;]in sums ofmonev out 
of t.he Cook lslands Government J\ccrnl11t to t.he services of t.he year end in£' wit.h t.he 
Thirtiet.h ,lay of ,Tunc 199:1 'mrl t.o :Imcncllhe Annl'onriat.ion ;\cl1992 

(21 December 1992 

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEllEIGN, - We Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the 
Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully 
gmnted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to p·ant unto Your Majest.y the sum 
hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your lIiDjesty that it may be 
enncted. And be it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and 
by the authority of the same, as follows: 

1. Short Tit.le '1l1<1 Annlic;]t.inn - This Ace may be cited as the Appropriation 
Amendment Act 1992, and shall be read together with and deemed part of the fippropriation 
Act 1992 (hereinafter referred to n~ the "principal Act"). 

l) Grnnt [InrI nnnrnnri:1Liol1 on!: or \'.110 Co 0],;- Tsl:11lc]:=,; Go\'('rnlllC'nt. ACcOlmt -
Subsection (1) of Section 2 of the principal !lct is hereby amended by deleting the amount of 
$63,184,200.00 and substituting the :1l11oUI1L of $G8,775,200.00. 

3. Schc'du]e . The principal Act is hereby further amen Jed by deleting the 
Schedule and substituting the following Schedule. 

This Act is ouministereu uy tbe Treasury DepartmenL 
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ApprOpl"iatioll AlllClHhncnt 

SCHEDULE 

Approprietions out of the Cook Is1onos Government 
Account for t.he venr enning 30 J"ne 1093 

VOTED 

Agriculture 
Are I-illute 
Audit 
Beautification 
Cabinet Services 
Civil Aviation 
Conservation 
Corrective Services 
Crown Law 
Cultural Development 
Customs 
Education 
Foreign Affairs 
I-lead of State 
House of Ariki & l{outu Nui 
Housing Corporation 
Imn1igration 
Inland Revenue 
Internal AfJjlirs 
Justice and Lands 
Legislative Services 
Mal"ine Resources 
Monetary BOal"d 
National Advisory BOal"d 
Ombudsman's Office 
Police 
Prime Minister's Department 
Public Service Commission 
State Owned Enterprises 
Statistics 
Survey 
Trade, Labour & Transport 
Treasury 
Water Supply 
Works 
Youth & Sports 

Trading Losses 
Copy Centre 
Energy 
Government Printer 

Trading Cnpital 

Energy 
. Government Printer 

2,827,500 
65,000 

193,900 
671,400 
120,200 

16,600 
230,700 
742,100 
316,300 

9,105,500 
604,100 

8,306,900 
1,617,600 

247,000 
153,300 
959,000 
681,000 
410,900 

5,065,800 
1,211,300 

932,200 
1,241,700 

164;300 
236,900 

61,500 
2,030,700 
2,058,800 

511,000 
470,200 
276,000 
443,700 

1,955,400 
13,507,500 

589,500 
9,137,000 

255,800 

13,000 
1,2'87,600 

3,900 

50,900 
1,500 

$68,775,200 
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