

#### ANALYSIS

2

3.

Title 1. Short Title and Application Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands Government Account Schedule

### 1992, No. 13

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government Account to the services of the year ending with the Thirtieth day of June 1993 and to amend the Appropriation Act 1992

#### (21 December 1992

Price 50c

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted. And be it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1. <u>Short Title and Application</u> - This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Amendment Act 1992, and shall be read together with and deemed part of the Appropriation Act 1992 (hereinafter referred to as the "principal Act").

2. <u>Grant and appropriation out of the Cook Islands Government Account</u> -Subsection (1) of Section 2 of the principal Act is hereby amended by deleting the amount of \$63,184,200.00 and substituting the amount of \$68,775,200.00.

3. <u>Schedule</u> - The principal Act is hereby further amended by deleting the Schedule and substituting the following Schedule.

This Act is administered by the Treasury Department

RAROTONGA, COOK ISLANDS: Printed under the authority of the Cook Islands Government, by P. PAUKA, Acting Government Printer - 1992:

### SCHEDULE

## <u>Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government</u> <u>Account for the year ending 30 June 1993</u>

# <u>VOTED</u>

2

	· · · · ·
Agriculture	2,827,500
Are Kaute	65,000
Audit	193,900
Beautification	671,400
Cabinet Services	120,200
Civil Aviation	16,600
Conservation	230,700
Corrective Services	742,100
Crown Law	316,300
Cultural Development	9,105,500
Customs	604,100
Education	8,306,900
Foreign Affairs	1,617,600
Head of State	247,000
House of Ariki & Koutu Nui	153,300
Housing Corporation	959,000
Immigration	681,000
Inland Revenue	410,900
Internal Affairs	5,065,800
Justice and Lands	1,211,300
	932,200
Legislative Services	
Marine Resources	1,241,700
Monetary Board	164;300
National Advisory Board	236,900
Ombudsman's Office	61,500
Police	2,030,700
Prime Minister's Department	2,058,800
Public Service Commission	511,000
State Owned Enterprises	470,200
Statistics	276,000
Survey	443,700
Trade, Labour & Transport	1,955,400
Treasury	13,507,500
Water Supply	589,500
Works	9,137,000
Youth & Sports	255,800
	200,000
Thunding Tanan	
Trading Losses	
Copy Centre	13,000
Energy	1,287,600
Government Printer	3,900
Trading Capital	
Traung Capitan	
<b>—</b>	
Energy	50,900
Government Printer	1,500
· · ·	2,000

\$68,775,200